



\$~130

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11875/2025 and CM APPLs.48475/2025, 48476/2025
SHANTANU PRAKASHPetitioner

Through:
versus

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC, Ms.
Archana Surve, GP, Mr. Divyanshu
Bhardwaj, Mr. Govind Bajaj, Mr.
Madhav Bajaj, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **07.08.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 11.08.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 7, 2025/cl