



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11875/2025 and CM APPL.48475/2025

SHANTANU PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Ms. Neeha Nagpal,
Mr. Malak Bhatt, Mr. Vishwendra
Tomar, Mr. Ajantshatru Singh Rawat
and Ms. Nishta Juneja, Advs.

versus

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Sr. Adv., Ms.
Shiva Lakshmi and Mr. Madhav
Bajaj, Advs., UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

11.11.2025

List on 03.12.2025 at 12.30 PM.

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/cl