



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11875/2025 and CM APPL.48475/2025

SHANTANU PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, Mr. Madhav
Bajaj and Mr. Vivek Mathur, Advs.,
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **03.12.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 12.01.2026.

By order

Court Master

DECEMBER 3, 2025/cl