



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11875/2025 and CM APPL. 48475/2025**

SHANTANU PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr Adv and Mr. Saurabh Kirpal Sr Adv with Ms. Neeha Nagpal; Mr. Malak Bhatt; Mr. Vishvendra Tomar, Ms. Nishta Juneja, Advs.

versus

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Shiva Lakshmi, SPC along with Ms Anugya Gupta and Mr Pravar Dennison, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Let the parties to place on record the written submissions along with relevant decisions, as directed earlier, before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 12.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

aks